BCP 51 / 52 / 53
Datasheet Number: DS35366 Rev. 2 – 2
1 of 7
June 2011
© Diodes Incorporated
BCP 51 / 52 / 53
PNP SILICON PLANAR MEDIUM POWER TRANSISTORS IN SOT223

• Halogen and Antimony Free. “Green” Devices (Note 2)
• Qualified to AEC-Q101 Standards for High Reliability
Mechanical Data
• Case: SOT223
• Case Material: Molded Plastic, “Green” Molding
Compound (Note 2)
• UL Flammability Rating 94V-0
• Moisture Sensitivity: Level 1 per J-STD-020
• Terminals: Matte Tin Finish
• Weight:  0.112 grams (Approximate)
Applications
• Medium Power Switching or Amplification Applications
• AF driver and output stages
Ordering Information (Note 3)
Product Marking Reel size (inches) Tape width (mm) Quantity per reel
BCP51TA BCP 51 7 12 1,000
BCP5110TA BCP 5110 7 12 1,000
BCP5116TA BCP 5116 7 12 1,000
BCP5116TC BCP 5116 13 12 4,000
BCP52TA BCP 52 7 12 1,000
BCP5210TA BCP 5210 7 12 1,000
BCP5216TA BCP 5216 7 12 1,000
BCP53TA BCP 53 7 12 1,000
BCP5310TA BCP 5310 7 12 1,000
BCP5316TA BCP 5316 7 12 1,000
BCP5316TC BCP 5316 13 12 4,000
Notes: 1. No purposefully added lead.
2. Diodes Inc’s “Green” Policy can be found on our website at http://www.diodes.com
3. For packaging details, go to our website http://www.diodes.com
Marking Information
BCP = Product Type Marking Code, Line 1.
xxxx = Product Type Marking Code, Line 2 as follows:
BCP51     = 51  BCP52     = 52  BCP53     = 53
BCP5110 = 5110  BCP5210 = 5210  BCP5310 = 5310
BCP5116 = 5116  BCP5216 = 5216  BCP5316 = 5316
Top View Device Symbol
SOT223
C
E